

TO: City of Pembroke Pines
Matthew Kefford
601 City Center Way
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

mkefford@ppines.com
(p) 954.392.2073

FROM: Presidio Networked Solutions
Sylvester Fair
3250 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 360
Oakland Park, FL 33309

sfair@presidio.com
(p) 407.409.8250
(f) 954.210.6099

Customer#: CITY0997

Contract Vehicle: Florida NASPO ValuePoint NetApp MNWNC-121
FL#43211500-WSCA-15-ACS

Account Manager: Jerry Baggett

Inside Sales Rep: Sylvester Fair

Title: City of Pembroke Pines - A220 24x960G

#	Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Ext List Price	Ext Price
1	SW-CONV-SYS-ADV	SW, Converged Systems Advisor	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	SUBS-CONV-SYS-ADV-PREM	SW Subs, Converged Syst Advisor, Premium	\$92,395.20	\$64,463.91	1 for 60 mo(s)	\$92,395.20	\$64,463.91
3	AFF-A220-SYS-SC	AFF-A220, System, SC	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	AFF-A220A-002-SC	AFF-A220A Flash Bundle	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	SW-2-A220A-NVE-C	SWData at Rest Encryption EnabledA220-C	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	AFF-A220A-EXP-103	AFF A220HA24X960GB SSDFlash BundleNVE	\$59,460.00	\$17,178.02	1	\$59,460.00	\$17,178.02
7	X800-42U-R6	Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	X-02659-00	Rail Kit, 4-Post, Rnd/Sq-Hole, Adj, 24-32	\$205.00	\$59.22	1	\$205.00	\$59.22
9	DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION	Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	SW-FLASH-01-P	SW, Per-0.1TB, Flash, 01, -P	\$368.00	\$106.31	230	\$84,640.00	\$24,451.30
11	CS-INSTALL-AFF	Base Installation, All Flash FAS System	\$5,000.00	\$4,175.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$4,175.00
12	SW-2-A220A-TPM-C	SWTrusted Platform Module EnabledA220-C	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	X6589-R6	SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave	\$570.00	\$164.68	8	\$4,560.00	\$1,317.44
14	X66250-5	Cable, LC-LC, OM4, 5m	\$280.00	\$80.89	8	\$2,240.00	\$647.12
15	CS-BASE-SUPPORT	Base Software Support	\$9,315.07	\$4,844.02	1 for 36 mo(s)	\$9,315.07	\$4,844.02
16	CS-WARRANTY-EXTENSION	Warranty Extension Point-of-Sale	\$9,741.97	\$5,066.02	1 for 24 mo(s)	\$9,741.97	\$5,066.02
17	CS-SEC-4HR	SupportEdge Secure 7x24hrs 1/2 4hr Onsite	\$28,151.02	\$14,639.11	1 for 60 mo(s)	\$28,151.02	\$14,639.11
18	SW-2-CL-BASE	SW-2, Base, CL, Node	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

		Total List Price:	\$295,708.26
		Sub Total:	\$136,841.16
		Grand Total:	\$136,841.16

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REFERENCED NASPO VALUEPOINT NETAPP CONTRACT MNWNC-121 FL#43211500-WSCA-15-ACS SHALL GOVERN THIS QUOTE

Customer hereby authorizes and agrees to make timely payment for products delivered and services rendered, including payments for partial shipments

Customer Signature

Date